TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM423023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RI CARBIDE LLC		03/23/2017	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RI CARBIDE TOOL LLC
Street Address:	12955 Inkster Rd
City:	Livonia
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48150
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4636701	WILD MILL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2483513082

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2487271471

byates@jaffelaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Brenda R. Yates

Address Line 1: 535 W. William, Ste 400S Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARCH-RICT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brenda R, Yates
SIGNATURE:	/bry/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=RI Carbide Tool LLC Name Change#page1.tif source=RI Carbide Tool LLC Name Change#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006030 FRAME: 0550

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS FILING ENDORSEMENT

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORG.

for

RI CARBIDE TOOL LLC

ID NUMBER: F1006C

received by facsimile transmission on March 29, 2017 is hereby endorsed.

Filed on March 30, 2017 by the Administrator.

This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



Sent by Facsimile Transmission

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 30th day of March, 2017.

Julia Dale, Director

Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

2483513082 P.003/003 PAGE 3 OF 3 No.3877 P.3

CSCL/CD-715 (Rev. 01/14)

This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document. Name Susan R. McMaster c/o Jaffe Raitt Heuer & Weiss PC Address 27777 Franklin Road, Suite 2500	CORPO		OF LICENSING AND REG FIES & COMMERCIAL LI	CENSING BUREAU
subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document. Name Susan R. McMaster c/o Jaffe Raitt Heuer & Weiss PC Address 27777 Franklin Road, Suite 2500 City State ZIP Code	Dale Received		(FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)	
Address 27777 Franklin Road, Suite 2500 City State ZIP Code		subsequent effective	ve date within 90 days after received	
27777 Franklin Road, Suite 2500 City State ZIP Code		c/o Jaffe Raitt Heuer & Weis	s PC	
		, Suite 2500		

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

For use by Limited Liability Companies

(Please read information and instructions on the last page)

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 23, Public Acts of 1993, the undersigned execute the following Certificate of Amendment:

	The present name of the limited liability company is: RI Carbide LLC
2, T	The identification number assigned by the Bureau is: F1006C
3. T	he date of filing the original Articles of Organization was: February 4, 2017
	ArticleI of the Articles of Organization is hereby amended to read as follows: The name of the limited liability company is: RI Carbide Tool LLC
5.	☐ The amendment was approved by a majority in interest if an operating agreement authorizes amendment of the articles of organization by majority vote. ☐ The amendment was approved by unanimous vote of all the members entitled to vote.
This	document is hereby signed as required by Section 103 of the Act.
	Signed this 23rd day of March , 2017 By (Signature of Member, Manager, or Authorized Agent)
	Susan R. McMaster, Authorized Agent (Type or Print Name and Capacity)

03/29/2017 4:59PM (GMT-04:00)

TRADEMARK P. 003 REEL: 006030 FRAME: 0552

RECORDED: 04/07/2017